(5/5/2110	Irene	CC 3 /CTI180	1270821	EJEGON2 LKK	
INS. CASE OWNER			IGNMENT	Dehkin	1 1
Surveyor:	th/vin	DOI:	W[17]+8	Date / Time ; Registered in Merimen:	(Mrs.
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE				1
	SEN	8486B	W2500000000	CMMIND	nuovo alcul
Insured Vehicle No		anonet	Claim No.		716437800
Name of Insured	- Octobra	000	Policy No.	n. (4) k	smuten.
Insured Tel No.	-	HP:	Make / Mode	. b. t. t. f.	Secretary Control of the Control of
Excess Sec II :S\$	2	D.O.A : W (1)	Place of Acci	dent: [PVIALUI	, ,
Is driver the owner	? (YES / NO)	Nature of Accident:			
If NO. Driver Nan Driver Tel	24.5	(V/L; YES / NO		ORT: YES / NO : TP GIA RI lity : % Final ?	EPORT: YES / NO ? Yes / No
SHOZGIAK		-	(8		
INSRS: WSF: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSR	lity:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		NSRS: VSP; Fel: .iability: RMKS:
Date/ Time					
	SHO7191ME-X	2 EN 848	10A-X	STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE/PIC
				Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
	phone not in	use		Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup	v.
		1		Call OI:	200
	Send letter to	of the Ula E.	nel	After call ltr to OI: 814	
	(8)			Documentation Check List: Notification lir (if non-pickup	
	file pais to the	of monoble rup	01	After call ltr to OI:	
				Authorisation To Act:	
1				Release Voucher	
				Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice:	V
				Towing Invoice	
				LTA/GIA:	
				Medical Bill:	
				PIR:	n: V
				Mandate/Reject Instruction	
	before point pho	do /		Payment Breakdown Form	15
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: 26 12	In Sent By:	5P	Post-Repair Photos:	
ETALL FER TEACH	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	7	Others: Confirm by:	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost:	Target and the same of the sam		1.71 %	Email	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 12/4/2.19	Confirm with Wille	n Ton	Email Cal	
Final Liability:		I / Assessed) BOLA S/N No	: <u></u> 21	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost: (U(651)	ss 4,432.11	4.5 days) × 4107. 88		010 rear 1	oderd three
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	ss 485.46 (4.5 days) × 4107. 88	OODW	LEWNST .	
Loss of Income (LOI):		x4.5 days)	MH	TANT	Vielholi
LOR only LOU only	y LOR + LOU		only one]	1	
GIA/LTA Search	ss 7.49			1) Claim status: Normal/R	Paiact/Private Sattle
Medical: Disbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Inde	ependent)	2) Report Format:	
Legal Cost	SS -	1000			400.00
Total:	ss 5,150.06		0.00		
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Cal	
Payce 1:	ss 5,150.00		Jelyro Engineering	g pte utd	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS SS	Name 2: Name 3:	***	10_	
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	134	- Subtractive			

BINGTON: KOLAIU	REF	201			
		ASSTON	NMENT	-	
ři From:		1	ALLETA I	Cin 35/9	K Yr Regni 25 Ay 2.6
Estimate@Cost	Date:		eท์ สีอั:	SHIP	Yr Regnt Ay
ODITP INS ITPRES I OD F	25015/18/18/19/19/				Prry T 6 Prime Mover
ns ped Vehicle No:	TO LEAS HAVE WA		Truck / Trail		7
of Workshop m/s			Aake:	Hundar -	
al			Solour	15/4	A/C: Insu 6 d Std NI NA
insured:			Sp.Reading	249875	T/Radio: Insvold / Std / NI / NA
Policy Na			Eng/No: - C/No:	V 4 1110	WILMELL 9 7 W
Claims Nr.			122		414M64093 KK
Suminswed:	Excess:		ese ou apres	IF € I Poot I Butt	
(Client's Record)	EV0622.		1.	/ Jammed / Leaked	
Make of Yeh;		41	angelowali talahoo	/ Jammed / Leaked	V 41
1 2			MOUT: NIL FS/R	eim /sØ AJRim (2 - 1 beard
(Policy Condition)	w <u>E</u>		Tyre Size; F	4, 3,	por/lond
Remark: The veh had com	menced its	N/S O/S			
repair at the time	1		TOYOTYOKO	en en en en la farancia en en en en la farancia en	ALMICIOHTSU/PIR/SUMI/
Ball or Market Value:		_ •	22	1 11	
DAC Accident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or	No.	Front R/Bal. 7		R/Bal. #
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent?: Yes or		L/Bal. 7	mm : ts j	1/0-1
Est. Repairs: 🙀	days Res.: Yes o		500	n/d	0.0.1. 24/2/-8
Lum Sum: 18	The state of the s			Line	01 - 11
		1.110	Survey held at		7-1-1
CA / REV / REP. /		Jahlala III Louis	Des. of Damage	s:Fr(Rear 0	IS I NIS I UIC I Rooflop or
Dale:Pe	rson Contacted;	/ehicle: IN / OUT	The U/C / (ody Structure affected due to collision
Dale / Time Action	/ Instruction		1100 010 1	71103313 HUITE 1 0	03) 01/30/210 Showled day (0 Com20)(1
			1		CTI
		pp \$4,14	216 / Rud 6	554.66/	PP
		11.		221.60	(1.81%)
_		-5	1		/
-			il .	10	2
					#
		1 511			
D. F.		387683 L			
Date/firms, File Pass to?	: Prell. Report	-	Days Of Rep	air:	la c
1)	: Final Report		Resurvey No	, of Trip:	Survey Fee:
DaleTime, Fils Reluin (o?	357				Transportation:
2)		Add F	ee:; šte l	nsp (\$)S+RS,SI
				/iew (\$-) Pholos
Report Format :			[]; Tech	. Invs (5) Oftens
L 95p \$u in 71,8 ft			. Wes	Lend iS	y -



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAVA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your ref:

To Be Advised

Date:

26.12.2018

Our ref:

CC3/CTI18023082/K1fb3

The Motor Claims Department

M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam.

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SHD3519K

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 24.12.2018 at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	2,199.06
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	2,362.10
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	56.96
Market Value	: S\$	# T
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	
Nett Value	: S\$	+

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

Rear Portion



Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs:

4 days

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG

Licensed Appraiser

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 3519K

DATE 24/12/2018 11:01

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40 Amount Unit Price Parts Description/ Labour Type Qty 553.00 8 Rear Bumper \$ 428.40 Rear Bumper Reinforcement Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) 80.30 160.60 \$ S 22.00 Rear Bumper Clip 10 pcs / 35.60 S 71.20 Rear Bumper Bracket ? 103.50 Rear Bumper Sponge -228.00 Rear Bumper Under Cover Rea Bortlis -Per End Poul top garash -1,566.70 SUB TOTAL LESS 20% 313.34 1,253.36 DISCOUNTED TOTAL 8 135.70 Nett Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor 135.70 Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge 80.00 Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor TOTAL LABOUR \$ 810.00 2,199.06 ESTIMATE TOTAL Kalul (UC)

1 24/14/- 1335h.

4 Pg.

P/P

Before Part plo Adknowledged by Repairer Date:

> This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

CHMA

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 3519K

DATE 24/12/2018 11:01

CHMIA

MAKE

:

: HYUNDAI i40

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount	
12-7-12	Rear Bumper			\$	553.00	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement			s	428.40	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)	and the same	\$ 8	0.30 S	160.60	8
	Rear Bumper Clip 10 pcs - MN			S	22.00	
	Rear Bumper Bracket		\$ 3	5.60 S	71.20	1
	Rear Bumper Sponge		φ 5	5.00 5	103.50	1
	D D III C CCA			S	228.00	МI.,
	Rear Bumper Under Cover Rear Boilis Rear End Powel top garath SUB TOTAL Rear End Powel top garath LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL			3	220.00	
	Rear Bost 10		1	6	1.5((.50	
	Per End food ton garath SUB TOTAL LESS 20%			S S	1,566.70 313.34	84
	Per End Poul top 9 DISCOUNTED TOTAL	1		S		-
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			3	1,253.36	
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor — slll				6	
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor - 3			\$	135.70	1
			112		425.50	
				S	135.70	4
						1
	Labour Charge				400	
	Panel Beating			15	- 600	+
	Spray Painting Charge			1 3	- 200	7
	Wiring Charge			18	39.00	H
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			s	80.00	_
	TOTAL LABOUR	1	1	S	810.00	
			4696	82		
	ESTIMATE TOTAL		4600	S	2,199.06	,
						1
	Ka has (UK)	1	ICK Auto Consultan	a nence no)lify	١
	(Ca /or (Out)	1 1 1	d. Darwill U. V.			
	1 24/14/- 1335h.	1 1	SO HEUSEY	del custon	Fourey	
	1/ 24/12/-8 1335h.	1 1			Projudice, pasis	
	// -//	1 1	Part (NOW are some of a Third party service of a 100 dags), meningston (Now are some of a 100 dags).	and in Alleysia	4-04	
	UPm.	1 1	No degal medicary item Supplementary item	S) must be to	nurrayed and surance Compar	34
			15 E00 (01-7 W)			
	PIP	1	Acknowledged by Ro	pairet		
	1 0.00 1/4		Signatura:			1
	Before Passy plo		Date:			
	<i>p</i>					
		100				
			1 8			

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

VEHICLE 1	SHD3519k	TYPE OF C:	TP
	LKK	SURVEY B':	KALVIN
	305253793	DATE :	22.12.18

SUPPLEMENTARY OF PARTS AND LABOUR COSTS

DESCRIPTION	QTY	ESTIMATE \$	REMARKS
BOOTLID	1	1681.40	, Det
PANEL BACK	1	526.70	Butte
TRIM GARNISH	1	39.10	va
1 1	1		

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Braddell Float Bingapore 579761 Mariline + 65 (383) 9280 | Facourale - 65 (510) 9753

24 Secoko Lbop Singapore 788156 7 Sungai Kadar Way Singapore 728791 901 Yahari Industrial Park A Singapore 788730

Date/Time 20 Uniford 3 Plagaron 40968 13: Z9 Page : 1

Team:	ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	JOB CARD	Sales Order:	JC NO.: 305253793
STOMER			REGN NO.: SHD3519K	MILEAGE
MS STOMER NO	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE 7010045	LTD	MAKE: HYUNDAI	FUEL EF
PESS	383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717		MODEL I-40	DATE/TIME IN 24.12.2018 10:25
	65508755 (o)		YR OF MANU. 25.08,2016	TARGET DATE
COUNT CARE	O NO.		CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU09341	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 22.12.2018 NATURE: 3P 22.12.2018

S/NO

LABOR CODE

FRONT DESCRIPTION LEFT SIDE

		5. 3	REAR L	
CKED & PASS	ED OUT BY:			
	SERVICE ADVISOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
wledgement SI	lp		Exit Pass	
a: e No.:	SHD3519K	CHIANG	Vehicle No.: SHD3519K	
of Service Adv	risor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor Date	
	rvice Reception upon o	2022/2014	To be kept by Security Guard	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 03.01.2019 Time: 08:35:04

Page: 1

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO : 305253793 : SHD3519K

MILEAGE

: 0000000000

MAKE

: HYUNDAI : I-40

MODEL

DATE OF REGN : 25.08.2016

DATE/TIME IN : 24.12.2018 10:25

ACCIDENT DATE : 22.12.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0002 04-01-0103-0740-G	I40VC BEAM-RR BUMPER# 1	428.40 20.00 342.72
0003 04-01-0103-0738-G	I40VC COVER-RR BUMPER LWR	1 228.00 20.00 182.40
0004 04-01-0103-0739-G	I40VC ABSORBER-RR BUMPER	1 103.50 20.00 82.80
0005 04-01-0103-0577-G	I40VC PANEL ASSY-TRUNK LI	1 1,681.40 20.00 1,345.12
0006 04-01-0103-0696-G	I40VC PANEL ASSY-BACK # 1	526.70 20.00 421.36

0007 04-01-0103-1053-G I40VC TRIM-TRANSVERSE RR 1 39.10 20.00 31.28

0008 09-01-9999-0068-A HYUNDAI REVERSE SENSOR AS 1 135.60 2.00- 135.60

0009 04-01-0103-0743-G I40VC STAY-RR BUMPER RH 1 80.30 20.00 64.24

0010 04-01-0103-0742-G I40VC STAY-RR BUMPER LH 1 80.30 20.00 64.24

SUB-TOTAL : 3,112.16

JOB NATURE

0000 L

PANEL BEATING

400.00

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 03.01.2019 Time: 08:35:04

Page: 2

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO

: 305253793 : SHD3519K

MILEAGE

: 0000000000

MAKE

: HYUNDAI : I-40

MODEL

DATE OF REGN : 25.08.2016 DATE/TIME IN : 24.12.2018 10:25

ACCIDENT DATE : 22.12.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

600.00

0002 20-22

REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR

6860 30

SUB-TOTAL : 1,060.00

TOTAL : 4,172.16

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

305253793 Our Job Ref No : ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 27/12/18 Date Fax: 6546 8156 FINALIZATION FORM Fax: LKK KALVIN Attn : 22/12/2018 Vehicle Reg No. : SHD3519K The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-CHINA SKN8486A The repair job shall bill to: 1, The finalized amount shall be: 2. \$3,112.16 Spare Parts after List discount (a) \$1.030.00 (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) (c.) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: Final Lumpsum Repair cost working days. Estimated normal period for repairs: 3. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 4. working days We confirm the estimates and Thank you for your assistance. 5. finalized amount Signature: Signature: CHIANG Name Name Date 62148314 Tel 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Remarks Attached Item Amount (Signature) Yes or No YES Rental Rate P/Day Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees LTA Search Fee 7.49 Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) Overrun Remarks:

, - - 1 b3

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 12 April 2019 10:03 AM

To:

William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc:

Aileen Tan Lee Noi; KKLau; Admin A

Subject:

RE: Yr ref: N.A. (SKN 8486 A) VS SHD 3519 K D.O.A. 22.12.18 China

'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref:

CC3/CTI18023082/K1fb3

Your Ref:

T1218/ SHD 3519K/WT(st)

Dear William,

We refer to above matter.

Purely towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement at global sum of \$5,150.00(all in) on this matter.

kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)





LIKK Auto Community Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 10 April 2019 11:27 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Cc: Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>; KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>

From:

William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 12 April 2019 12:21 PM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Aileen Tan Lee Noi; KKLau; Admin A

Subject:

Re: Yr ref : N.A. (SKN 8486 A) VS SHD 3519 K D.O.A. 22.12.18 China

Without Prejudice.

Dear Poh Kin

We accept your global offer. Kindly forward your D.V.

Thank you.

Best Regards William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 12 April 2019 10:03:00 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc: Aileen Tan Lee Noi; KKLau; Admin A

Subject: RE: Yr ref: N.A. (SKN 8486 A) VS SHD 3519 K D.O.A. 22.12.18 China

'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref:

CC3/CTI18023082/K1fb3

Your Ref:

T1218/ SHD 3519K/WT(st)

Dear William,

We refer to above matter.

Purely towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement at global sum of \$5,150.00(all in) on this matter.

kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

From:

Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Friday, 12 April 2019 9:57 AM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto); Admin A

Cc:

Irene Tay; Alfred Toh; Chee So Chow

Subject:

RE: < Urgent > < Seek Mandate > Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKN 8486A

(OI: SNM19D200009C02/6) and SHD 3519K (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18023082/K1fb3) on 22/12/2018

LKK REF - CC3/CTI18023082/K1fb3 CTI REF - SNM19D200009C02/6 (SKN8486A)

Dear Poh Kin

We refer to your email of even date pertaining to the above matter.

You may proceed to resolve the property damage claim at \$5,150.06.

We await your payment advice to enable Irene to act accordingly.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #XX-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6183 FAX: (65) 6224 7478

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) [mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 11 April, 2019 7:17 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A

<admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: <Urgent><Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKN 8486A (OI:

SNM19D200009C02/6) and SHD 3519K (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI18023082/K1fb3) on 22/12/2018

Importance: High

Your ref: TBA (OI: SKN 8486A) Our ref: CC3/CTI18023082/K1fb3

Dear Sir/Madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKN 8486A(OI), SHD 3519K (TP) AND OTHER ALONG PUNGGOL FIELD ROAD ON 22/12/2018

We refer to the above matter.

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 11 April 2019 7:17 PM

To:

Claims Dept of CTI

Cc:

'Alfred Toh'; 'Irene Tay'; Admin A <Urgent><Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKN 8486A (OI :

Subject:

CTI - TBA) and SHD 3519K (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CTI18023082/K1fb3) on 22/12/2018

LKK Adjustment report.pdf; LKK Inspection report.pdf; LKK RESURVEY PHOTO.pdf;

LKK SURVEY PHOTO.pdf; TP Estimate- Marked + supplementary.pdf; TP LOD_ SHD

3519K.pdf

Importance:

Attachments:

High

Your ref : TBA (OI: SKN 8486A) Our ref : CC3/CTI18023082/K1fb3

Dear Sir/Madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKN 8486A(OI), SHD 3519K (TP) AND OTHER ALONG PUNGGOL FIELD ROAD ON 22/12/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Liability: OI collided into other party vehicle and rear-ended TP vehicle. Liability is down against our Insured.

Send letter to OI via e-mail on 08.04.2019.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd" at \$ 5,150.06(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

	Amount Claimed	Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair	\$ 4,696.82	\$ 4,432.11 (\$4,142.16 +7% gst)
2. Loss of Rental	\$ 575.00 (\$115.00 x 5 days)	\$ 485.46 (\$107.88 x 4.5 days)
3. Loss of Income	\$ 400.00 (\$80.00 x 5 days)	\$ 225.00 (\$50.00 x 4.5 days)
4. LTA search fee	\$ 7.49	\$ 7.49
	\$ 5,679.31	\$ 5,150.06

^{**04} days recommendation for repair.

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciate.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Interna	ationale Des Experts En Autom	Charles and the second		
HIN	IA TAIPING INSUF	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/CTI180230	082/K1fb3n2		
	SON ROAD #16-0 NGLEAF TOWER	0 SINGAPORE 079909	Date: 02-05-2019 Code: CTI			
		Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M		
	Insured Veh.	SKN 8486A	Veh. Inspected	SHD 3519K		
	Policy No.	DMPCSN3066971800	Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.	SNM19D200009/C02/6	Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	24/12/2018		
		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition			
	Make & Model	HYUNDAI 140	c.c	1685		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016		
	Chassis No.	KMHLB41UMGU093414	Colour	BLUE		
	Odometer	249875	Steering	IN ORDER		
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM		
	General	FAIR				
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm		
	L/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm		
١.			ption of Damages			
	THE VEHICLE SU DAMAGES SEE D	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE ETAILS.	REAR PORTION.			
5.		Gen	eral Information	STREET OF STREET		
	Accident Date	22/12/2018	Inspection Date	24/12/2018		
_	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN	EERING PTE LTD			
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969				
5a.			Remarks			
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDAN	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS.		
5b.	Estimate Days of Repair					
ob.	ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 4 Working Days					



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 3519K

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER	DEFORMED	553.00	553.00
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	CRACKED	428.40	428.40
2	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH) @\$80.30	BENT	160.60	160.60
10	REAR BUMPER CLIP	NOT NECESSARY	22.00	
2	REAR BUMPER BRACKET @\$35.60	SERVICEABLE	71.20	
1	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	CUT	228.00	228.00
1	BOOTLID (ADDITIONAL)	DENTED	1,681.40	1,681.40
1	PANEL BACK (ADDITIONAL)	BUCKLED	526.70	526.70
1	TRIM GARNISH (ADDITIONAL)	CRACKED	39.10	39.10
1	REAR BUMPER SPONGE	TORN	103.50	103.50
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-762.78	-744.14
			3,051.12	2,976.56
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	SHORTED	135.70	135.60
			135.70	135.60
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING.		600.00	400.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		800.00	600.00
	WIRING CHARGE.	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	
	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR.		80.00	30.00
			1,510.00	1,030.00
	GRAND TOTAL		4,696.82	4,142.16

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	4,142.16

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI18023082/K1fb3n2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

mont

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.